TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Erickson Retirement Communities, LLC		04/30/2010 LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARY	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Redwood-ERC Management, LLC		
Street Address:	01 Maiden Choice Lane		
City:	altimore		
State/Country:	MARYLAND		
Postal Code:	21228		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MARYLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark			
Serial Number:	77412946	WINDSOR RUN			
Registration Number:	3354757	WIND CREST			
Registration Number:	3609484	VIVA PRIME!			
Registration Number:	2775333	THE ERICKSON TRIBUNE			
Registration Number:	3433162	TALLGRASS CREEK			
Registration Number:	3021559	SEDGEBROOK			
Registration Number:	2321372	SEABROOK VILLAGE			
Registration Number:	3263975	SEABROOK			
Registration Number:	2394263	RIDERWOOD VILLAGE			
Registration Number:	3367456	RIDERWOOD			
Serial Number:	77425355	POINT LOOKOUT			
Registration Number:	3223667	MOVING HOME			
Registration Number:	3660501	MOVE ON US			
Registration Number:	3021589	MONARCH LANDING			

Ir		7
Registration Number:	3021575	MARIS GROVE
Registration Number:	3021558	LINDEN PONDS
Serial Number:	77532909	LAUREL CHASE
Registration Number:	3012771	INFORM · INSPIRE · INVOLVE
Registration Number:	3170498	HIGHLAND SPRINGS
Registration Number:	3668727	FREEDOM YEARS
Registration Number:	2875442	FOX RUN VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3263974	FOX RUN
Registration Number:	2532802	ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES
Registration Number:	3523361	ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES
Serial Number:	77598732	ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES
Registration Number:	3782163	ERICKSON LIVING
Registration Number:	3451695	ERICKSON HEALTH
Registration Number:	3136339	ERICKSON ADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	3623428	ERICKSON
Registration Number:	3021541	EAGLE'S TRACE
Registration Number:	2547793	CEDAR CREST VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3263976	CEDAR CREST
Registration Number:	2321534	BROOKSBY VILLAGE
Registration Number:	3600431	ASHBY PONDS
Registration Number:	2607528	ANN'S CHOICE
Serial Number:	77715384	ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)344-8300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)344-4969

Email: trademarkdocket@venable.com

Correspondent Name: Marcia A. Auberger Address Line 1: 575 7th Street, N.W.

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004-1601

Signature: Date:	/MAA-hrc/ 05/28/2010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marcia A. Auberger, Esq.
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	103704-MULTI

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0095

Total Attachments: 6	
source=intE1#page1.tif	
source=intE1#page2.tif	
source=intE1#page3.tif	
source=intE1#page4.tif	
source=intE1#page5.tif	
source=intE1#page6.tif	
	_

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND DOMAIN NAMES (this "Assignment"), is made as of April 30, 2010, by and between ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("ERC"), and REDWOOD-ERC MANAGEMENT, LLC, a Maryland limited liability company ("ManagementCo").

WHEREAS, reference is made to the Second Amended and Restated Master Purchase and Sale Agreement effective as of February 16, 2010, among Redwood-ERC Senior Living Holdings, LLC, Redwood-ERC Management, LLC, Redwood-ERC Development, LLC, Redwood-ERC Properties, LLC, Redwood-ERC Concord, L.P., Redwood-ERC Dallas, LLC, Redwood-ERC Houston, LLC, Redwood-ERC Ashburn, LLC, Redwood-ERC Littleton, LLC, Redwood-ERC Novi, LLC, Redwood-ERC Kansas, LLC, Redwood-ERC Tinton Falls II, LLC, Redwood-ERC Senior Care, LLC, Erickson Retirement Communities, LLC, Erickson Group, LLC, Concord Campus, L.P., Dallas Campus, LP, Houston Campus, L.P., Ashburn Campus, LLC, Littleton Campus, LLC, Novi Campus, LLC, Kansas Campus, LLC, Tinton Falls Campus II, LLC, Warminster Campus, L.P., Hingham Campus, LLC, Lincolnshire Campus, LLC, Naperville Campus, LLC, Point View Campus II, LLC, Senior Campus Care, LLC, and Erickson Construction, LLC (as may be amended, modified, supplemented or restated from time to time, collectively, the "MPSA").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and as contemplated by the MPSA:

- 1. ERC hereby transfers and assigns to ManagementCo, and ManagementCo hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of ERC's worldwide right, title and interest in and to:
 - (a) the internet domain names listed on Schedule A hereto (the "Domain Names");
- (b) the trademarks, service marks, trade names, trade dress, designs, logos, emblems, signs, insignia, slogans and other similar designations of source or origin listed on Schedule B hereto (the "Marks"); and
- (c) all goodwill related to each of the Domain Names and the Marks, and all rights to sue for any past infringement thereof and the right to collect and retain any proceeds therefrom, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ManagementCo, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ERC, individually or collectively, had this Assignment not been made.
- 2. ERC agrees to obtain, execute, acknowledge and deliver such documents and other instruments that may be required to evidence or effectuate the sale, conveyance, assignment, transfer and delivery to ManagementCo of ERC's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Domain Names and the Marks.
- 3. This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Maryland without regard to the principles of conflicts of laws thereunder.
- 4. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and all of which shall together constitute one and the same instrument.

EAST\42873108.3 370849-000003

5. Nothing in this Assignment shall be deemed to supersede, enlarge or modify any of the provisions of the MPSA, all of which shall survive the execution and delivery of this Assignment as provided in, and subject to the limitations set forth in, the MPSA. If any conflict exists between the terms of this Assignment and the terms of the MPSA, the terms of the MPSA shall govern and control. All capitalized terms used but not defined in this Assignment shall have the meaning assigned thereto in the MPSA.

The remainder of this page is left blank intentionally. Signatures follow on the next page.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties I delivered as an instrument under seal as of	hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed and the date first written above.
	ERC: ERICKSON RETIREMENT, COMMUNITIES, LLC
	By: (seal) Name: Gerald P. Doherty Title: Executive Vice President and General Counsel
	ManagementCo: REDWOOD-ERC MANAGEMENT, LLC
	By: (seal) Name: Title:

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties	hereto have caused this A	Assignment to be duly	executed and
delivered as an instrument under seal as of	the date first written abov	e.	
•	•		

ERC:

ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES, LLC

By: (seal)
Name:
Title:

ManagementCo:

Title:

REDWOOD-ERC MANAGEMENT, LLC

By: And Butler

R. Alan Butler

Chief Operating Officer and Treasurer

(seal)

[Signature page to Assignment of Trademarks and Domain Names]

SCHEDULE B MARKS

See attached

REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0101

Mark Mark	Arojol (No.	Appl Dates	Country	Regulio II	Reg Date	Slatus
ADD MORE LIVING TO YOUR LIFE	77/715384	4/16/2009	USA.	÷ ,		Filed
ANN'S CHOICE	76/335489	11/7/2001	USA	2607528	8/13/2002	Registered
ASHBY PONDS	78/971329	9/11/2006	USA	3600431	3/31/2009	Registered
BROOKSBY VILLAGE	75/649818	3/1/1999	USA	2321534	2/22/2000	Registered
CEDAR CREST	76/666654	9/26/2006	USA	3263976	7/17/2007	Registered
CEDAR CREST VILLAGE	75/649820	3/1/1999	USA	2547793	3/12/2002	Registered
OLDAN OILEST TILLI (CL					=	
EAGLE'S TRACE	76/581428	3/17/2004	USA	3021541	11/29/2005	Registered
ERICKSON	77/072407	12/28/2006	USA	3623428	5/19/2009	Registered
ERICKSON ADVANTAGE	76/615300	10/12/2004	USA	3136339	8/29/2006	Registered
ERICKSON HEALTH	76/652668	12/23/2005	USA	3451695	6/24/2008	Registered
ERICKSON LIVING	77/616756	11/18/2008	USA			Filed
ERICKSON REALTY & MOVING SERVICES	77/598732	10/23/2008	USA			Filed
ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES	77/288339	9/25/2007	USA	3523361	10/28/2008	Registered
ERIORSON RETIREMENT COMMUNICATION	777200000					
Δ Δ					·	
Erickson	·					
Retirement Communities				•		
			· ·			
•			٠.			
ERICKSON RETIREMENT COMMUNITIES and Design	75/867417	12/10/1999	USA	2532802	1/22/2002	Registered
FOX RUN	76/666652	9/26/2006	USA	3263974	7/17/2007	Registered
FOX RUN VILLAGE	76/474315	12/2/2002	USA	2875442	8/17/2004	Registered
FREEDOM YEARS	77/601075	10/27/2008	USA	3668727	8/18/2009	Registered
				<u>.</u>		
HIGHLAND SPRINGS	76/652249	12/20/2005	USA	3170498	11/14/2006	Registered
			ĺ			· ·
			·	l] .	•
INFORM • INSPIRE • INVOLVE						
HAROKIAI • HASLIKE • HAAOFAE	· ·	i	l			
			1		44/0/0005	Decistored
INFORM INSPIRE INVOLVE and Design	76/611510	9/15/2004	USA	3012771	11/8/2005	Registered
LAUREL CHASE	77/532909	7/28/2008	USA		14/00/0005	Filed
LINDEN PONDS	76/586829	4/15/2004	USA	3021558	11/29/2005	Registered
MARIS GROVE	76/593391	5/21/2004	USA	3021575	11/29/2005	Registered
. MONARCH LANDING	76/607746	8/19/2004	USA	3021589	11/29/2005	Registered
MOVE ON US	77/633871	12/16/2008	USA	3660501	7/28/2009	Registered
MOVING HOME	76/652667	12/23/2005	USA	3223667	4/3/2007	Registered
					1	-
POINT LOOKOUT	77/425355	3/18/2008	USA		<u> </u>	Filed
				2227155	inches	Danistana d
RIDERWOOD	76/666655	9/26/2006	USA	3367456	1/15/2008	Registered
RIDERWOOD VILLAGE	75/649817	3/1/1999	USA	2394263	10/10/2000	Registered
SEABROOK	76/666653	9/26/2006	USA	3263975	7/17/2007	Registered
SEABROOK VILLAGE	75/638451	2/10/1999	USA	2321372	2/22/2000	Registered
SEDGEBROOK	76/586830	4/15/2004	USA	3021559	11/29/2005	Registered
TALLGRASS CREEK	78/869662	4/26/2006	USA	3433162	5/20/2008	Registered
			1	Į.	k	1
THE ERICKSON TRIBUNE	76/476109	12/11/2002	USA	2775333	10/21/2003	Registered
VIVA! PRIME	77/253409	8/13/2007	USA	3609484	4/21/2009	Registered
WIND CREST	76/666729	9/27/2006	USA	3354757	12/18/2007	Registered
WINDSOR RUN	77/412946	3/4/2008	USA		1	Abandoned

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 05/28/2010 REEL: 004215 FRAME: 0102